
Abstract

Keywords

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering

 Vol:10, No:12, 2016 

772International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(12) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 A
gr

ic
ul

tu
ra

l a
nd

 B
io

sy
st

em
s 

E
ng

in
ee

ri
ng

 V
ol

:1
0,

 N
o:

12
, 2

01
6 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
05

83
8.

pd
f



A. Content of Heavy Metals, Micro and Macronutrients in 
Oriental Tobacco Krumovgrad 90 

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering

 Vol:10, No:12, 2016 

773International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(12) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 A
gr

ic
ul

tu
ra

l a
nd

 B
io

sy
st

em
s 

E
ng

in
ee

ri
ng

 V
ol

:1
0,

 N
o:

12
, 2

01
6 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
05

83
8.

pd
f



World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering

 Vol:10, No:12, 2016 

774International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(12) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 A
gr

ic
ul

tu
ra

l a
nd

 B
io

sy
st

em
s 

E
ng

in
ee

ri
ng

 V
ol

:1
0,

 N
o:

12
, 2

01
6 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
05

83
8.

pd
f



World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering

 Vol:10, No:12, 2016 

775International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(12) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 A
gr

ic
ul

tu
ra

l a
nd

 B
io

sy
st

em
s 

E
ng

in
ee

ri
ng

 V
ol

:1
0,

 N
o:

12
, 2

01
6 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
05

83
8.

pd
f



B. Effect of Compost on Quality of Tobacco 

Nicotiana rustica 

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering

 Vol:10, No:12, 2016 

776International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(12) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 A
gr

ic
ul

tu
ra

l a
nd

 B
io

sy
st

em
s 

E
ng

in
ee

ri
ng

 V
ol

:1
0,

 N
o:

12
, 2

01
6 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
05

83
8.

pd
f



dib dib bashi
sharilka

sharilka

sharilka

sharilka

kovalama

* Sharilka 

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering

 Vol:10, No:12, 2016 

777International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(12) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 A
gr

ic
ul

tu
ra

l a
nd

 B
io

sy
st

em
s 

E
ng

in
ee

ri
ng

 V
ol

:1
0,

 N
o:

12
, 2

01
6 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
05

83
8.

pd
f



Scientific Works University of 
Food Technology

Scientific works Agricultural University Plovdiv

Computers and Electronics in Agriculture

 Acta 
Tabacaria Sinica

Commun. Soil Sci. Plant Analysis

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering

 Vol:10, No:12, 2016 

778International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(12) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 A
gr

ic
ul

tu
ra

l a
nd

 B
io

sy
st

em
s 

E
ng

in
ee

ri
ng

 V
ol

:1
0,

 N
o:

12
, 2

01
6 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
05

83
8.

pd
f



Journal of Applied Botany and Food 
Quality

Production, physiology and biochemistry of tobacco plant

Nicotiana tabacum
Adv. Agron

Bull Environ Contam Toxicol

Adv. Agronomy

Plant Analysis Handbook

Reference sufficiency ranges 
for plant analysis in the southern region of the United States

Tobacco

Physiology of 
agricultural plants

Guide on fertilization

in Proc. The Second 
Balkan Scientific Conference Quality and efficiency of the tobacco 
production, treatment and processing

 Advances in Agronomy,
Science of tobacco commodity

Pedosphere

Ind. Crops Prod

The Chemistry and Technology of 
Tobacco

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering

 Vol:10, No:12, 2016 

779International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(12) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 A
gr

ic
ul

tu
ra

l a
nd

 B
io

sy
st

em
s 

E
ng

in
ee

ri
ng

 V
ol

:1
0,

 N
o:

12
, 2

01
6 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
05

83
8.

pd
f


